



दूरभाष / Ph. : 0121-2665734  
फैक्स / Fax : 0121-2666062

कार्यालय :  
Office of the :  
प्रबन्ध निदेशक  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
पश्चिमांचल विद्युत वितरण निगम लि.,  
Phimanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Ltd.  
विक्टोरिया पार्क, मेरठ  
Victoria Park, MEERUT-250 001

No.: 3448 /PVVNL-MT/MM/96/24-25

Dated: 14/08/2024

### Corrigendum

An amendment is hereby made in "pre-qualifying requirement of the tender" against tender specification No. PVVNL-MT/MM/96/24-25 for supply of 13349 Nos. 11/4 KV 25 KVA Distribution Transformers (Level-1 as per amended BIS) with LT Bushing side Busbar Arrangement, External H.T. Fuse Unit and Oil Immersed LT Internal Circuit Breaker for each transformer, as per following:-

Existing Provision	Amended Provision
<b>Clause No.- 4 Manufacturing Experience for Regular supplier:-</b>  The indigenous manufacturer must have manufactured and supplied at least 10% of tendered quantity of 11/4 KV 25 KVA & above rating transformers to government /government undertaking/ power utilities directly or through EPC contractor during last seven calendar years. The manufacturing experience of only last seven Calendars Years (Year 2017, Year 2018, Year 2019, year 2020, year 2021, year 2022 & year 2023) shall be considered for eligibility of tenderer. The firm shall have to submit the details of manufacturing of 11/4 KV 25 KVA Distribution transformers or higher rating transformers during last five Calendars Years	<b>Clause No.- 4 Manufacturing for Regular supplier:-</b>  The indigenous manufacturer must have manufactured and supplied at least 10% of tendered quantity of 11/4 KV 25 KVA & above rating transformers to government /government undertaking/ power utilities directly or through EPC contractor during <b>last five calendar years. The manufacturing experience of only last five Calendars Years (2019, year 2020, year 2021, year 2022 &amp; year 2023)</b> shall be considered for eligibility of tenderer. The firm shall have to submit the details of manufacturing of 11/4 KV 25 KVA Distribution transformers or higher rating transformers during last five Calendars Years
<b>Clause No.- 12 Manufacturing Experience for Trial supplier:-</b>  The indigenous manufacturer must have manufactured and supplied at least 5% of tendered quantity of 11/4KV 25 KVA & above rating transformers to government/ government undertaking/ power utilities directly or through EPC contractor during last seven calendar years. The manufacturing experience of only last seven Calendars Years (Year 2017, Year 2018, Year 2019, year 2020, year 2021, year 2022 & year 2023) shall be considered for eligibility of tenderer. The firm shall have to submit the details of manufacturing of 11/4 KV 25 KVA Distribution transformers or higher rating transformers during last five Calendars Years	<b>Clause No.- 12 Manufacturing Experience for Trial supplier:-</b>  The indigenous manufacturer must have manufactured and supplied at least 5% of tendered quantity of 11/4KV 25 KVA & above rating transformers to government/ government undertaking/ power utilities directly or through EPC contractor during <b>last five calendar years. The manufacturing experience of only last five Calendars Years (2019, year 2020, year 2021, year 2022 &amp; year 2023)</b> shall be considered for eligibility of tenderer. The firm shall have to submit the details of manufacturing of 11/4 KV 25 KVA Distribution transformers or higher rating transformers during last five Calendars Years

**Note:- This Corrigendum/amended clause shall supersede any other clause regarding Manufacturing Experience, if mentioned anywhere else in tender documents.**

(S.K. GARG)  
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (MM-1)